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Dumpling park take-out -Ontario Building Data Matrix Part #9 &11

OBC Reference

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Project Description:

New

Addition

Alteration

Change of Use

Part 11 Part 3 Part 9

11.1 to 11.4

1.1.2. [A] 1.1.2. [A]&9.10.1.3.

Major Occupancy (s)

Building Area (m²)     Existing           New Total

Number of Streets/ Fire Fighter Access

Building Classification

Sprinkler System Proposed

Gross Area (m²)     Existing           New Total

Number of Storeys     Above Grade               Below Grade

Height of Building (m)

Entire Building

Selected Compartments

Selected Floor Areas

Basement

Not Required

in lieu of roof rating

3.1.2.1. (1)

9.10.2.

1.4.1.2. [A] 1.1.1.2. [A]

1.4.1.2. [A]

1.4.1.2. [A] & 3.2.1.1.

3.2.2.10. & 3.2.5. 9.10.20.

3.2.2.20. - .83 9.10.2.

1.1.1.2. [A]

1.1.1.2. [A] & 9.10.4.

3.2.1.5.

3.2.2.17.

INDEX INDEX

3.2.2.20. - .83 9.10.8.2.

10

11

12

13

14

15

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Combustible Non-Combustible

Combustible Non-Combustible

3.2.9. N/A

3.2.4. 9.10.18.

3.2.5.7.

3.2.6.

3.2.2.20. - .83 9.10.6.

3.2.1.1. (3)-(8)

9.10.4.1.

N/A

N/A

Standpipe Required

Fire Alarm Required

Water Service/ Supply is adequate

High Building

Permitted Construction

Actual Construction

Mezzanine(s) Area (m²)

16
m²/person Design of buildingOccupant load based on

1    Floor:    Occupancy    Load      Persons

2    Floor:    Occupancy    Load      Persons

st

nd

3.1.1.7. 9.9.1.3.

17

Barrier-free Design

Yes

No (Ground floor Only)

Yes No18 Hazardous Substances

19

3.8. 9.5.2.

3.3.1.2. & 3.3.1.19

9.10.1.3. (4)

Required

Fire

Resistance

Rating

(FRR)

Horizontal Assemblies

FRR (Hours)

Listed Design No.

or Description (SG-2)

3.2.2.20. .83 & 3.2.1.4. 9.10.8.

9.10.9.

FRR of Supporting

Members

Listed Design No.

or Description (SG-2)

Floors         Hours

Roof         Hours

Mezzanine         Hours

Floors         Hours

Roof         Hours

Mezzanine         Hours

20

Spatial Separation - Construction of Exterior Walls - Existing to remain

9.10.14.

21

Plumbing Fixture Requirements

Male/Female Count

@ % / %

except as noted otherwise

Part 3 Part 9

Building Code Reference

1    Floor Occupancy

2    Floor Occupancy

st

nd

Occupant

Load

BC Table

Number

Fixtures

Required

Fixtures

Provided

Group "E"

55.7m² n/a 55.7m²

111.4m² n/a 11.4m²

Crawl space 2

7.69m [Existing to Remain]

1

EXISTING TO REMAIN

n/a

Group "E"
9

Group "E"
9

0

0

3/4

0

0

3/4
Fire Separation

Fire Separation

"D"

"D"

9

9

1 1

50 50

3.7.4.3.D

1 13.7.4.3.D

4
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